10/20/2003 12.32 10033003333	10/28/2009	12:32	18653805999
------------------------------	------------	-------	-------------

700421558

MERCHANT AND GOULD

		CORREC	TIVE	
	011 (exp. 4/94) 4US01/MS325329.01	RECORDATION FORJ PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor conveying party(ies):	d the attached original documents or	copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receivir	ig party(ies):
1) Ashis 2) Surys 3) Mich	sh Consul anarayana M. Gorti ael Geoffrey Andrew Wilson s C. Kleewein		Microsoft Corporation One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052	ig party (1967).
3. Nature o Ass Sec Oth Execution D	er: Corrective Coversheet to co ate: 1); 2); 4) December 3, 200	er ge of Name prrect Execution dates of in 08; and 3) December 8, 20	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? nventors 1); 2); and 4) December 08	
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
If this do	ocument is being filed together	with a new application, the	e execution date of the application	is:
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
12/332,1	61			
	d address of party to whom cor hould be mailed: Christopher J. Leonard, Esq. Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-090		 Total number of applications Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be ch Please charge any additional overpayments to our Depositional provide the providet the provi	\$40.00 narged to deposit account fees or credit any
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	L //
To the b	nt and signature: est of my knowledge and belief document.	, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy of the
Christopher	J. Leonard	/Christoph	er J. Leonard/	October 28, 2009
Name of Per	rson Signing	Si	gnature Total number of pages includin	Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
		Do not detach fi		
Public bur document Patent and	and eathering the data needed, and com	er sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment R Director - U.S. Pateni an P.O. Box Alexandria, VA ct is estimated to average about 3 upleting and reviewing the sampl on systems, PK2-1000C, Washin	ecordation Services d Trademark Office 1450	this hurden estimate to the U.S.
274				

PATENT REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0491

MS Docket No. 325329.01

WE, Ashish Consul, Suryanarayana M. Gorti, Michael Geoffrey Andrew Wilson and James C. Kleewein ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "USING MESSAGE SAMPLING TO DETERMINE THE MOST FREQUENT WORDS IN A USER MAILBOX" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- ✓ will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 27488, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <u>12/332,161</u>, filed December 10, 2008) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;
- was filed on ______ and was given Application No. _____;
- □ is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

÷

.

÷

• . • *

·---

	MS Docket No. 325329.01
AshinGenne Inventor's Signature	12/3/2008 Date
Ashish Consul	
	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Con Am	12 3 2008
Inventor's Signature	Date
Suryanarayana M. Gorti	
	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Geoffrey Andrew Wilson	
	Printed Name in Native Language (ii other than English)

Page 2 of 3

DEC 08 2008 17:25 FM

TO 916123329081 P.03/03

MS Docket No. 325329.01

Inventor's Signature Date

 Ashish Consul
 Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Suryanarayana M. Gorti	
	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Michsel W December 8, 2008 Inventor's Signature Date Michael Geoffrey Andrew Wilson Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0494

· ._ ·

MS Docket No. 325329.01

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 10/28/2009